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DAVIDSON  BACKMAN  MEDEIROS 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

 
1550 BANK OF AMERICA FINANCIAL CENTER 

 

601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENUE 
 

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON  99201 
 

FACSIMILE: (509) 623-1660 
 

(509) 624-4600 
 

Bruce K. Medeiros, WSBA No. 16380 
DAVIDSON BACKMAN MEDEIROS PLLC 
601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1550 
Spokane, Washington  99201 
Telephone: (509) 624-4600 
Facsimile: (509) 623-1660 
Email: bmedeiros@dbm-law.net 
 
Attorney for CardConnect, LLC 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
In re. . . 
 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIAL MINT 
LLC, 
 

Debtor. 

 
Case No.  16-11767-CMA 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE 

 
 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Bruce K. Medeiros of Davidson Backman 

Medeiros PLLC, as counsel for CardConnect, LLC pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 

2002, hereby appears and requests special notice of all pleadings requiring notice 

to any party in the above captioned matter or any related adversary proceeding. 

 The undersigned attorney further requests that all such notices be 

addressed to him as follows: 

Bruce K. Medeiros 
DAVIDSON BACKMAN MEDEIROS PLLC 

601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1550 
Spokane, Washington  99201 

 
 

Honorable Christopher M. Alston 
Chapter 11 
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
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 DATED this 25th day of April 2016. 
 

     DAVIDSON BACKMAN MEDEIROS PLLC 
 

         /s/ Bruce K. Medeiros      
      Bruce K. Medeiros, WSBA No. 16380 
      Attorney for CardConnect, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Stephanie A. Abrahamson, a legal assistant with the law firm of Davidson 

Backman Medeiros PLLC, hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws 

of the State of Washington that, on the 25th day of April 2016 I electronically filed 

the foregoing Notice Of Appearance And Request For Special Notice which caused 

the following ECF participants to receive a Notice of Electronic Filing of said 

pleading. 

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss and Matthew Huntley Rice, on 
behalf of Steven Fox 

edreyfuss@wendel.com; mrice@sbwllp.com 
 

James Dart, on behalf of James Dart 
jdart@shoedartlaw.com 
 

Sarah H. Deutsch, Thomas M. Geher, Michael E. Gossler, 
Joseph A. Hamell and Robert D. Mitchell, on behalf of 
Cohen Asset Management, Inc. and Bradley Cohen 

skd@tblaw.com; TGeher@jmbm.com; mgossler@mpba.com; 
jhamell@mpba.com; rdm@tblaw.com 

Michael J. Gearin, David C. Neu and Brian T. Peterson, on 
behalf of Mark Calvert, Trustee 

Michael.gearin@klgates.com; david.neu@klgates.com; 
brian.peterson@klgates.com 

Jay W. Hurst, on behalf of Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 

Jay.Hurst@texasattorneygeneral.gov 

Richard J. Hyatt, on behalf of Pan American Silver Corp. 
hyatt@ryanlaw.com 
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Christopher A. Lybeck, on behalf of William Requa 
Chrislybeck.law@gmail.com 

Christopher J. Marston, on behalf of the Robert A. Austin 
Family Living Trust 

cmarston@dpearson.com 

Tyler J. Moore, on behalf of Jon W. Simpson 
moore@lasher.com 

Zachary Mosner, on behalf of Washington State Tax Agencies 
bcumosner@atg.wa.gov 

Steven J. Reilley and J. Todd Tracy, on behalf of the Debtor 
steven@thetracylawgroup.com; todd@thetracylawgroup.com 

Martin L. Smith, on behalf of the United States Trustee 
Martin.l.smith@usdoj.gov 

The Office of the United States Trustee 
USTPRegion18.SE.ECF@usdoj.gov 

Sarah Weaver, on behalf of Simon Ginsberg 
Sarah.weaver@weaverlaw.net 

Alan J. Wenokur, on behalf of Ross Hansen 
ajw@seanet.com 

 
 
DATED this 25th day of April 2016.  

 
       /s/ Stephanie A. Abrahamson   
       Stephanie A. Abrahamson 
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